

Margarita LARRALDE

Full Professor of Dermatology at the University of Buenos Aires, Argentina.

Head of the Division of Dermatology at the Department of Medicine in the Hospital Aleman.

Chief of the Section Pediatric Dermatology at the Hospital Ramos Mejia

Director of the Fellowships of Dermatology and Pediatric Dermatology in the University of Buenos Aires.

Vicepresident of the ISPD. Ex board of the ILDS, ISD. President of the World Congress of Pediatric Dermatology 2025.

Author of more than 200 manuscripts published in peer reviewed Dermatology Journals

Editor of several books on Pediatric Dermatology and a lot of chapters of different Dermatology Books.